

## KIT KAT 2 Finger

<b>Product name</b>	KIT KAT 2 Finger 72xStd
<b>Line Code</b>	12194722
<b>Product Description</b>	Two crispy wafer fingers covered with milk chocolate

### Ingredient Listing

Milk chocolate (66%), Wheat flour, Sugar, Vegetable fat, Cocoa mass, Yeast, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate), Salt, Emulsifier (Soya lecithin), Natural flavourings. Milk chocolate contains Sugar, Dried whole milk, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Lactose and proteins from whey, Whey powder, Vegetable fat, Emulsifier (Sunflower lecithin), Butterfat, Natural vanilla flavouring.

### Analytical Data

Nutritional Information					
Nutrient		Per 100g	Per Bar	Adult GDA*	% GDA*
Energy	kJ	2142	450	2000	5
	kcal	512	107		
Protein	g	6.0	1.3	45	3
Carbohydrate	g	63.5	13.3	230	6
- of which are sugars	g	49.5	10.4	90	12
Fat	g	25.5	5.3	70	8
- of which are saturates	g	15.9	3.3	20	17
Fibre	g	2.1	0.4	24	2
Sodium	g	0.05	0.01	2.4	<1
Salt equivalent	g	0.13	0.03	6.0	<1

\* GDAs are guidelines. Personal requirements vary depending on age, gender, weight and activity levels.

Nutritional data is given only as an indication of expected end values, and should not be regarded as forming part of any acceptance criteria for this product.

### Product Information

Storage conditions	Store cool and dry
Shelf life	9 months

## KIT KAT 2 Finger

### Allergen & Intolerance Information

Constituents	Presence (Contains/ May contain / Free from) <i>According to GS1 definition</i>
Peanuts and products thereof	Free from
Other nuts and products thereof	Free from
Crustaceans, Molluscs and products thereof	Free from
Fish and products thereof	Free from
Eggs and products thereof	Free from
Milk and products thereof (inc. lactose)	Contains
Soybeans and products thereof	Contains
Cereals cont. gluten and products thereof	Contains
Celery and products thereof	Free from
Sesame seeds and products thereof	Free from
Mustard and products thereof	Free from
Lupin and derivatives thereof	Free from
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/l	Free from

Suitable for:	
- Vegetarians	Yes
- Vegans	No
- Coeliac Diet	No
- Halal	Yes
- Kosher	Yes

### Additional Information

Country of manufacture is United Kingdom.

Nestlé UK Ltd reserves the right to develop our products based on our Product Review Programme, the label attached to the product will reflect such changes as they occur.

**Nestlé UK Ltd warrants this product to comply with the Food Safety Act 1990 and all relevant law from time to time in force.**